UNOFFICIAL COPY

i‘.
i’t‘?‘- 95814885

-

. DEPT-01 RECORDING $31.00
. T80014 TRAN 9661 12/07/95 0112100 |
. $3858 % JUW %-95-84988S
. COOK COUNTY RECORDER™ -~ - [

ILLINOIS

\.) o MORTGAGE A o # 11 560

IS LOA# IS NOT ASSUMABLE WITHOUT THE

PPROVAL ‘CF THE DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS  , |
AFFAIRS OK ITS AUTHORIZED AGENT. g/ ; .

THIS INDENTURE made this fifteenth day uf Movember 95, between / A

THOMAS R. OREMUS , DIVORCED AND NOT 5P¥(Z REMARRIED '

. Mongagor, and

JAMES F. MESSINGER & CO.,INC.

a corporation organized and exisiing under the laws of lllingis, Morgagee.

WITNESSET1: That whereas the Mongagor is jusdy indelira to the Mortgagee, as is evidenced by 2 certain
promissory note executed and Jelivared by the Mortgago:, in favor of the #fungagee, and bearing even daie herewith, in e
principal sum of
One Hundred Forty ‘Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty and no/100 Dollars
\$140,750.00) payable with interest at the rate of Eight per centum (8.000%) per aniw=. on the unpaid balance uniil paid, and
made payable to the order of the Morigagee at its office in WORTH, Ilinois, or «t uch other place as the holder may
desigrale in writing, and defivered or muiled to the Mongagor: the said principal and interest being payable in monthly
tstaliments of
One Thousand Thirty Two and 77/100 Dollars
($1,032.77) beginning on the first day of Javuary, 1996, and consinuing on the first day of each moniii Zxr2after until the note
is fully paid, except that the final payment of principal and interest, if not sooner paid, shall be due zid payable on the first

day of December, 2028,

Y

SAS - A DIVISION SF INTERCOUNTY

NOW. THEREFORE, the wid Mortgagor, for the better securing of the payment of said principal sum of money and
interest and the performance of the covenants and agrecments herein contained, does by these presents MORTGAGE and
WARRANT unto the Morigagee, its successors or assigns, the following described real esiale simate, lying, and being in the

county of COOK and the State of [ilinois, to wit:

-

L BES6ER56

LOTS 30 AND 31 IN BLOCK 3 IN MOUNT FOREST, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 AND THAT
PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 AND THE NORTHEAST t/4 (WEST LAND OF JOSEPH ABBITT)
AND THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, LYING SOUTH OF THE CHICAGOSAINT LGUIS AND ALTON RAJLROAD,IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINQIS.
PERMANENT TAX NO: 18-33-204-020 AND PERMANENT TAX NO: 18-33-204-021 o

Property Address Known as: 215 NORTH KAIWELL STREET
WILLOW SPRINGS, ILLINOIS 60480

SIHNTEI T

Fage 1 of 3 pages Wuwd Docesra Sysares, be 095




N

YR

Q5RAGBRS

UNOFFICIAL COPY .

TOGETHER with all and singular the tznements, hereditaments and appurienances thercunto belonging, and the rents, issucs,
and profits thereof; and all fixtures pow or hereafter attached to or used in conaection with the premises herein described 2ad
in addition thereto the following described household applisnces, whickt are, and shall be deemed to be, fixtures and a part of
the vealty, end are 2 portion of the security for the indebtedness herein mentioned.

TO HAYE AND TO HOLD the above-described premises, with the appurtenances and fixtures, unto the said
Mortgagee, its sucossors and assigns, forever, for the purposes and uses herein set forth, free from afl rights and benefits under
and by virme of the-Jomesiead Exemption Laws of the State of lllinois, which said rights and benefits the said Morngagor does

hereby expressly reiessc and waive,
AND SAID MOLFCAGOR covenants and aprees:

To keep said premises in good repait, and not to do, or permit 10 ¢ done, upon said premises, anything that may
impair the value thereof, or of tie security intended 10 be effected by virwe of dhis instrument; not 1o suffer any lien of
mechanics men or material men to atach, +> said premises; to pay 1o the Morigagec. as hereinafler provided, until said note
is fully paid, (1) a sum sufficient 1o pay ali taxe< and assessments on said prereises, of any (ax ar assessment that may be fevied
by authority of the Siate of Iilinois, or of the county, town, village, or city in which the said land is situate, *pon the Mongagor

_on account of the ownership thereof; (2) a sum cufiicient to keep all buildings that may at any time be on said premises, during

the continuarce of said indebtedness, insuied for e herefit of the Mortgages in such type or types of hazard insurance, and
in such amourts, as may be required by the Morigagr<.

In case of the refusal or neglect of the Mortgagor o make such payments, ot to satisfy any prior lien or incumbrance
other than that for taxes or assessmicnis on said premises, or to krer said premises in good repair, the Mongagee may pay such
taxes, assessments, and insurance premiums, when due, and may mig~ such repairs o the propetty herein morigaged as may
reasonably be decmed necessary for the proper preservation thereof, api any moneys so paid or expended shall become so
much additional indebtedness, secured by this mortgage, shall bear interet at she rate provided for in the principal indebiedness,
shall be payable thirty (30} days after demand and shatl be paid out of proceess of the sale of the mortgaged premises, if not

otherwise paid by the Mortgagor.

Upon the request of the Morigagee the Mortgagor shall execute and deliver 2 sunplemental nole of notes for the sum
or sums advanced by the Morigagee for the alteration, modernization, impravement, Riainicnance, of repair of said premisss,
for taxes or assessments against the same and for any cther purpose authorized hereunder. (Sxid note or notes shall be secured
hereby on a parity with and as fully as if the advance evidenced thereby were included in the nvae first described abovs. Saia
supplement2! note or notes shall bear intezest at the raie provided for in the principal indebiedness and shall be peyable in
approximately equal monthly payments for such period as may be agreed upon by the creditor and Jelsior. Failing to agree on
the maturity, the whole of the sum or sums so advanced shall be due and payahle thirty (30) days after domund by the creditor.
In no event shall the maturity exiend beyond the ultimate maturity of the note first described above.

It is expressly provided, however (all other provisions of this mortgage o the contrary notwithstanding). thal the
Morigagee shall not be required nor shall it have the right to pay, discharge, or remave any tax, assessmend, of tax lien upon
or against the premises described herein or any part thereof or the improvements situated therecn, so long as the Mortgagor
shall, in good faith, contest the same or the validity thereof by appropriate legal proceedings brough: in a count of competent
jurisdiction, which shall operaie 1o prevent the collection of the tax, assessment, or lien so contested and the sale or forfsiture
of the said premises or any pait thereof lo saisfy the same.

AND the said Morigagor further covenants and agrees as follows:
Privilege is reserved to prepay at any time, without premium or fee, the eatirc indebtzdaess or any part thereof not

Jess than the amount of one instatiment, or one hundred dollars (3100.00), whichever is less. Prepayment in full shall be crediied
on the date received. Partial prepuyment, other than on an installment due date. need not be credited uatil the next following

" installment due date or thirty days afier such prepaymeni, whichever is carlier.

MONGL KD Page 2 of 5 pages Wissich Ducumeny Sysacms, [ac {IW




>
e

i

ST
¥

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Together with, and in addition 10, the wmonthly nayments of principal and inierest payabice under the serms of the nole
secured heredy. the Morigagor wiil pay to the Morigagee as Trustee under the terms of this trust as hereinafier stated, on the
first day of cach month until the sxid note is fully paid, the following sums:

() A sum cqual 1o the ground renty, if any, nexi due, plus the premiums that will next become due and payable
on policies of fire and oiher hazard insurance covering the mortgaged property, plus iaxes and asscssments
sext due on the mortgaged property (afl as estimated by the Mongagee, and of which the Mortgagor is
notified) less alt sums already paid therefor divided by the number of months to clapse before ope menth
prioe 1o the date when such ground rents, premiums, taxes and assexsmenis will become delinquent, such
sums Ic be held by Mortgagee in frust to pay said ground rents. premiums, taxes and assessments.

1)) The aggregate of the amounts payable pursuant to subparagraph {3) and those payahie on the note secured
hereby, shall be paid in 2 single payment cach month, w be appiied to the following items in the otder stated:

1. ground rents, if 2ny, taxes, assessments, fire, and r<her hazard insurance premiums;
I1. interest on the note secured hereby; and
Til. amortization of the principal of the said note.

Any.rleFiciency in the amount of any such aggregzie me .hly payment shall, unless made good prior ic the
due date/ofthe next payment, constivute an event of defralt under this Mongage. At Morigagee's oplion,
Mortgago:.wi'lpay 2 “late charge” not exceeding four per centum (4%) of any installment when paid more
than fifteen (157 Jdays after the due date thereof o cover the extra expense involved in handling delinquen
payments, buzcxn “late charge® shall not be payable out of the proceeds of any sale made to satisfy the
indebiedness secured hvrehy, unless such proceeds are sufficient to discharge the entire indebledness and all
proper costs and experses secured hereby.

1f the wtal of the payments made by the a%ci'gagor under subparagraph (a) of the preceding paragiaph shall exceed
the amount of paymnents actually made by the Moiig?2es as Tructee for ground rents, taxes, and assessments, oOr insurdnce
premiums, 3s the case may be, such excess shail be crediter wa subsequent payments io be made by the Morigagor for such
items or, at the Morigagee's option as Trustee, shall be re.unded 6 the Morgagor. If. however, such monthly payments shatl
not be sufficient to pay such items when the same shali becoric Jue and payable, the Mortgagor shali pay to the Mongagee
as Trustee any amount necessary 19 make up the deficiency. Suct p2yments shall be made within thirty (30} days after written
potze from the Morigages stating the amount of the deficiency, wh.ch notice may be given by maii. If a1 any time the
Morigagor shall tender to the Mortgagee, in accordance with the provisions of the note sccured bereby, full payment of the
entire indebicdness represented thereby, the Mortgagee as Trustee shaii;in comyuung the amount of such indebtedness, credit
to tke account of the Mergagor any credit balance remaining under the protisions of subparagraph (a) of the preceding par
graph. !f there shall be a dsfauit under any of the provisions of this mnrigage, resit’ng in a public sale of the premises covered
bereby, or if the Morigagee acquites the property otherwise after default. the Mortgzgoe as Trusice shall apply, at the time
of the commencement of such procesdings or al the time the property is otherwise acysived, the amount ther remainkg to
credit of Mortgagor under said subparagraph (a) as a credit on the interest accrued and unpaid and the balance to the principal
then remaining unpaid under said note.

AS ADDITIONAL SECURITY for the payment of the indehtedness aforesaid the Morigrgo' does Lereby assign o
the Morigagee all the rents, issues, and profits now duc or which may hereafier become due for e use of the promises
hereinabove described. The Mo:tgagor shall be entitled 1o collect and retain ali of said rents, issues and pofits until default
fhereunder, EXCEPT rents, boruses and royaitics resulting from oil, gas or other mineral leases or conveyaices thereof now
ur hereafter in efiect. The lessee, assignee or sublessee of such oil, gas or mircral lease is directed (o pay any profiss, bonuses,
rents, revenues or royalties to the owner of the indebtedness secured hereby.

MORTGAGOR WILL CONTINUQUSLY maintain hazard insurance, of such type or types and amounts as
Morigagee may from time to time require, on the improvements mow or hereafter on said premises, and except when payment
for all such premiums has theresofore been made, he/she will pay prompily when duc any premyums therefor. All insurance
shall be carried in companies appr zved by the Mortgagee and the policics and renewals theteof shail be heid by ihe Morigagee
and have atached thereto loss payadle clauses in favor of and in form accepiable to the Mortgagee. In event of loss Mortgagor

will give immediate notice by mail tc th= Mongagee, who may make proof of Joss if not made promptly by Mortgagor, and each:

insurance company concerned is hereby authorized and directed to make maymenc for sch loss directly 10 the Mongagcc
instezd of 1 the Mongagor and the Mongager jointly, and the insurance proceeds, or any patt thereof, may be applied by the
Mortgagee al its option cither to the reduction of the indebiedness bereby secured or to the restotation or sepair of the

HNGL VR Page 3 of § pages Wt Dormaenr Sy Im. 094

i




Y5849885

UNOFFICIAL COPY

property damaged. In cvent of foreclosure of this morigage, or other fransfer of title (0 the mortgaged property ia
extinguishment of the indebtedness secured bereby, all right, title and interest of the Mortgagor in and to any insurance policies

then in force shall pass to the putchases or granice.

IN THE EVENT of default in making any monthly payment provided for herein and in the note secured hereby, or
in case of a breach of any other covenant or agreement hercin stipulated, then the whole of said principal sum remaining
wnpaid together with accrued inlerest thereon, shall, at the election of the Morigagee, without notice, becum: immediately due

and payable.

IN THE EVENT that the whole of said deb is declered 10 be due, the Mortgagee shail have the right imuiediately
10 foreclose this mongage, and upon the filing of any bill for that purpose, te court in which such bill is filed may at any time
thereafier. either before or after sale, and without notice to the s2id Mortgagor. or any party cleiming under said Morngagor
and without regard to the soivency or insolvercy at the time of such application for a receiver, of the person or persons lisble
for the payment of the indebtedness secured hereby, and without regard io the vajue of said premises or whetlier the same shall
then be occupied by the owner of the equity of redemption, as a homestead, appoint a receiver for the benefit of the
Morigagee, with power 1o collect the rents, issues, and profits of the said premises during the pendency of such foreclosure
suit and, in case of s2'2 and a deficiency, during the full starutory period of redemption, and such Tents, issues, and profits when
collecizd may be app’ieC toward the payment of the indebtedness, costs, taxes, insurance, ard other items wecessary for the

proteclion and preservaticn of the property.

IN CASE OF FORECLOSURE of this mortzage by said Morigagee in any court of law or equity, a reasonable sum
shall be allowed for the solicitot's fees of the complainant and for stenographers” fees of the complainant in such proceeding,
and also for ail outlays for documentrry evideace and the cost of a complete abswact of title for the purposc of such
foreciosure; and in zase of any other sait, oo jegal proceeding, wherein the Mortgagee shall be made a party thereto by reason
of this morigage, its costs and expenses, and *%= reasonable fees and charges of the anorneys of solicitors of the Mongagee,
s0 made parties, for services in such suit or roceedings, shall be a further licn and chasge upon the said premises under this

- mongage, and all such expenses shall become s) ruch additional indebiedness secured hereby and be allowed in any decree
foreclosing this mortgage.

THERE SHALL BE INCLUDED in any decree foiecinsing this morigage and be paid out of the proceeds of any szle
made in pursiance of any such decree: (1) Alf the costs of soch suil or suits, advertising, sale, and conveyance, including
reasonable atiorneys', solicitors’, and stenographers’ fees, owisy's for documentary evidence and cost of seid abstract and
examination of titlc; (2) all the moneys advanced by the Mortgage= ifany, for any purpose authorized in the morigage, with
interest on such advances at the rate provided for in the principai indzofzdness, from the time such advances are made: (3)
allthe accrued interest remaining unpaid on the indebiedness hereby sccured: 44) all the said principal money remaining unpaic;
{5) ali sums paid by the Department of Veterans Administration on account of ww, guaranty or insarance of the indebiednes<
secured hereby. The overplus of the proceeds of sale, if any, shall then be pail to e Mortgagor.

If Mortgagor shall pay said note at she time and in the manner aforesaid and snail abide by, comply with and duly

perform all the covenants and agreements herein, then this conveyance shall be null and void ond Mortgagee will, withia thirty

days afier writen demand therefor by Morigagor, execute a release or satisfaction of this mortjage, and Morngagor heehy
waives the benefits of all statstes or laws which require the carlier execution or delivery of such setase or satisfaction by

Mortgagee.

The lien of this instrument shall remain in full force and effect during any postponement or extentivn of the time of

payment of the indebtedness or amy pan thereof hereby secured; and no extension of the time of pavment of the debt hereby
'secured given by the Morigagee to any successor in interest of the Morigagor shall operate to release, in 2ay manner, ihe
original liability of the Morigagor.

If the indebivdness secured hereby be guaranteed ot insured under Title 38, United States Code, <uch Title and

Regulations issued thereunder and in effect or the date hercof shall govern the rights, duties and liabilities of the parties hereto,
. and any provisions of this or other instruments executed in connection with szid indedtedness which are inconsisient with said

" Title o Regulations arc hereby amended to conform thereto.

THE COVENANTS HEREIN CONTAINED shall bind, and the benefits and advantages shall inure, 1o the respective

‘hcérs. executors, administrators, successors, and assigns of the parties bereto. Wherever used, the singulas number shall include

the plural, the piural the singuiar, and the term “Mortgagee” shall include any payee of the indebledness hereby secured or any

" ransferee thereof whether by operation of law or otherwise.

HIGL 106 Page 4 of 5 paged Wrisch Docvmens Sysuws, ba: COM




UNOFFICIAL COPY
‘ Riflers l'o this &curity Instrument. The attached rider and any cther riders execuied by Borrower and recorded

together with this Secuirty Instcument shail be incorporated into and shall amew) and supplement the covenants and
agreements of this Security Instrument.

Borrower has executed and acknowledges receipt of pages 1 through 4 of this Mortgage.
i\‘flT‘«lESS the hand and seal of the Mortgagor, the day and year first written.

THOMAS R, OREMUS

STATE OF ILLINOIS

5S:
COUNTY OF COOK

the undersigned , a (w7arv public, in and for the county and Suate aforesaid, Do Hereby Certify That

THOMAS R. OREMUS , DIVGCED AND NOT SINCE REMARRIED

ha/her spouse, personally known 10 e« ik the same person whose name is or are subscribed 0 the foregoing instrument
appeared before me this day in person and arkuowiedged that he signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as his free
and vofuntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right -of homestead

This instrument was prepared by: GIVEN under my hand and Nowarial Seal this  15TH
Mail to:
Lonetta Stckdale f 1995
James ¥. Messinger % Co., Inc. . /
516167 W. 111th Street
Wanh, IL. 66432

&
&
ve |
3
¢ o
¢ .$

Page S of $ pages




~ UNOFFICIAL COPY

n
¢
d‘ R
3
.




UNOFFICIAL COPY

: DYA LOAN NO. LENDERS LOAN NO.
il

LH656620 9887

L

i DVA HCME LOAN ASSUMPTION RIDER ;
3 TO DEED OF TRUST / MORTGAGE

This DVA Loan Assumption Rider i made this fifteenth day of November, 1995 an amends the provisions of the Deed of
Trust / Mortgage, (the “Security Instiumem”) of the same date. by and beiween

THOMAS R. OREMUS, DIYORCED AN NOT SINCE REMARRIED |, the Trusiors / Mortgagors, and
JAMES F. MESSINGER & CO., INC.

he Beneficiary / Mritgagee, as follows:

Adds tw folie ¥ing provisos:

THIS LOAN I8 WOT ASSUMABLE WITHOUT THE APPROVAL
OF THE DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS OR ITS
AUTHORIZED AGENT.

This Inan may be declared immediatcly due an! ravable upon transfer of the property securing such loan to any tramsferes,
unless the acceptsbility of the assumplion of the (0#7. is established pursuast to section 3714 of chapter 37, tile 38, United

States Code.

A.  Funding Fee. A fee equal to one-half of [ percent of dv: balance of this loan as of the date of
transfer of the propesty shall be payable at the wmr of tranzfer 1o the loan holder ot its authorized
agent, as trustee fo; the Department of Veterans Adaiis. If the assumer fails to pay this fee at the
time of iransfer, ine fee shall constitute an additional doot . that already secured by this instrument,
shalf hear interest at the rate herein provided, and, at the option of the payee of the indeitedness
hereby secured or any transferee thereof, shall be immodiately due and payable. This fec is
aulomatically waived if the assumer is vxempt under the provisions of 38 U.8.C. 3729 ).

B.  Precessing Charge. Upon application for approval o allow assumpticn of this ioan, a processing fee
may be charged by ihe oan holder or its anthorized agent for determining, th< creditworthiness of the
assurer and subsequently revising the holder's ownership records when an approved transfer is
completed. The amount of this sharge shall not exceed the maximum esiablistied by the Department
of Velerans Affairs for a loan to which section 3714 of Chapter 37, title 38, Uriwd, States Code

applics.

C.  indemnlity Liability. If this obligation it assumed, then the assumer hereby agrees to aswrnx ali of
the obligations of the veleran under the terms of the instruments creating and securing e ioan,
including the abligaiion of the veteran 10 indemnify the Department of Veterans Affairs to the =xient
of any claim payment arising from the guaranty of insurance of the indebiedness created by this o]

instrument. oy

GUARANTY: Shouk! the Department of Veterans Alfairs fail or refuse to issue its guaranty in full amount within 60 days f:om,%{.
the date that this ioan would normaily become cligible for such guaranty commiited upon by the Depariment of Veterans w\
Affaiss under the provisions of Titlke 38 of the 15.5. code ~Veterans Benefits,” the Mortgagee may declare the indebicdness Oy,

hereby secured at once due and pavable and may foreclose immediately or may exercise any other righis hereunder or take any (P!
o'her propar action as by law provided. 5

..'
LIy

[ g

GREATLAND B

TEM TI0 (Y00%)




95849889

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Trustor / Morgagor has executed this DVA Loan Assumption Rider.

Sig of Trustor(s) / Morigagor(s)

, Lo

(Scal) (Seal)

THOMAS R, OREMUS -Bomower -Bomower
(Seal) (Sezl)

-Borrower -Bomrawet

ITEM 7350 (00N

GREATLARD B




