UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#t. 1915655087 Fee: $98.00
Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 06/05/2019 11:53AM Pg: 1of 7

This Docunen’ Prepared By:

BRANDY M NGALINDAN

CARRINGTON %i¥)RTGAGE SERVICES, LLC
CARRINGTON DCCLMENT SERVICES
ANAHEIM, CA 92800

1-866-874-5860

When Recorded Mail To:

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC
CARRINGTON DOCUMENT SERVIC S

1600 SOUTH DOUGLASS ROAD, SUTSF 20¢A
ANAHEIM, CA 92806

Tax/Parcel # 16-13-120-017-0000
[Space Above This Liisc for Recording Datal

Original Principal Amount: $284,707,00 FHA/VA/RHS Case No:
Unpaid Principal Amount; $235,113.64 FR1374837141703
New Principal Amount: $258,780.25 Y.aan No: 7000218448

New Money (Cap): $23,666.61

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (M/:RTGAGE)

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreernent"”), made this 26TH day <. AP2IL, 2019, between
DARRYL HAITHCOX AND, RHONDA LYNN HAITHCOX HUSBAND AND W(FE, AND AS JOINT
TENANTS ("Borrower"), whose address is 331 § WHIPPLE 8T, CHICAGOQ, ILLIMGYS. 60612 and
CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC AS SERVICER AND AUTHORIZLP AGENT OF
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A ("Lender"), whose address is 1600 SOUTH DOUGLASS RQA)P, SUITE
200A, ANAHEIM, CA 92806 amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Securicy Deed
(the "Security Instrument"), dated MARCH 21, 2009 and recorded on APRIL 10, 2009 in INSTRUMENT
NO. 0910004075, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and (2) the Note, in the original principal amount of U.S.
$284,707.00, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and
personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Property,” located at
331 § WHIPPLE ST, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60612

Carrington Custom Loan Modification Agreement 01092019_307 ||]|] I Iﬂlllllﬂl ”w\ﬂ M]Hmm[l]mm 8448
Page 1



1915655087 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

the real property described is located in COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS and being set forth as follows:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

L. Asof, MAY 1, 2019 the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “Unpaid Principal
Balarce”) is L.S. $258,780.25, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender, plus capitalized
intarest in the amount of U.S, $23,666.61 and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to escrows and
any leral fees and related foreclosure costs that may have been accrued for work completed.

2. Borrower. groriices to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will
be charged on'thc Vinpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.7500%, from MAY 1, 2019. The yearly
rate of 4.7500% wil’ 1omain in effect until principal and interest are paid in full.

Borrower promises to ma’ie the total modified monthly mortgage payment of U.S. $1,735.34, beginning on
the 1ST day of JUNE, 241%, and continuing thereafier on the same day of each succeeding month until
principal and interest are paid in ull; Borrower’s payment consists of payments for principal and interest of
U.S. $1,349.93, plus payments fur property taxes, hazard insurance, and any other permissible escrow items
of US $385.41. Borrower understande/that the modified monthly mortgage payment is subject to change if
there is an increase or decrease in prope:o taxes, insurance, or any other permissible escrow items. If on
MAY 1, 2049 (the “Matusity Date™), Borrower siill owes amounts under the Nole and the Security
Instrument, 2s amended by this Agreement, Bo rowor will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

3. Ifall or any part of the Property or any interest in i i sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the
Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a2 aa‘ural person) without the Lender's prior written
consent, the Lender may require immediate payment in full o/ 211 sums secured by this Security Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borcower notice of acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the nutize s delivered or mailed within which
the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If the Borrower fails to pay these sums
prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any remcdizs permitted by this Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

4. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requireinenis of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to i::ak”. 2!l payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments tia* the Borrower
is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisicns are forever
cancelled, null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and

(b} all terms and provisions of any adjusiable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is alfixed
to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that
contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

5. H the Borrower is currently subject to the protections of any automatic stay in bankruptey, or have
obtained a discharge in bankruptcy proceeding without reaffirming the mortgage loan debt, nothing
in this Agrecment or any other document exccuted in connection with this Agreement shall be

Carrington Custom Loan Modification Agreement 01092019 _307 ||mm|[|lllmnuﬂ"lllmmﬂ7 000218448
Page2



1915655087 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

construed as an attempt by Lender to impose persona) liability under the Note and Deed of
Trust/Mortgage and Promissory Note/Subordinate Mortgage. In such case, this Agreement is entered
into in the ordinary course of business between the Lender and the Borrower in licu of pursuit of in
rem relief to enforce the lien. This Agreement does not revive the Borrower’s personal liability under
the Note and Deed of Trust/Mortgage and Promissory Note/Subordinate Mortgage, nor is it an
attempt to collect, recover or offset any such debt as a personal liability of Borrower under the Note
and Deed of Trust/Mortgage and Subordinate Note/Mortgage.

6. Notbing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
par. of .he Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Note 2:d Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

7. Borrower agrees .o make and execute olher documents or papers as may be necessary to effectvate the
terms and conditions Cf this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to
the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

8. Borrower agrees that any cous, fees and/or expenses incuwrred in connection with servicing the loan that
may be legally charged to the rccount, but have not been charged to the account as of the Modification
Effective Date, may be charged 2 the account at a later date and shall be the Borrower's responsibility to
pay in full. For example, if the loan =i foreclosure there may be foreclosure fees and costs that have been
incurred but not yet assessed to the aceount as of the date the Modification Effective Date; Borrower will
remain liable for any such costs, fees and/or expenses,

Carrington Custom Loan Modificalion Agreement 01092019_307 mnmnll[lm[lnﬂlmﬂnﬂﬂ“mmmm“
Page 3



1915655087 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In ?ﬁef WIﬁ/Lhavc executed this Agreement.

Cj?wér DARRYL H COX :{‘ ,{

Borrower: RHONDA LYNMHAITHCOX

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State 21" "L LINOIS

County of ( &){ ZZ C

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

oslzallo

Date

Notary Public
(Seal)
Printed Name:

My Co?;i?sig[t: efggess

" OFFICIAL SEAL
NYOTA T FIGGS

. NOTARY RUBLIC - STATEOF LN .8
A4/ COMMSSION EXPREBS0ME - T

Carrington Custom Loan Modiftcation Agreement 01092019 _307
Page 4

(name/s of p

n/s acknowledged).

|I||ﬂ|[||ll i ﬂlﬂlﬂﬂﬂ"ﬂmou 8448



1915655087 Page: 5 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Wheregf.the Lender has executed this Agreement.

ALNLA '
o MAY 29 201
‘ (print name) Date
s Mitlgation {title)

Carringtdn Mortgage Services, LLC as Attomey In Fact
A [Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments)

LENyé {NOWLEDGMENT /

A notary bnc araiher officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the jrdividual who
signedfie documest * which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, acouracy, or validity of that

document.

State of
County of

)

On before me.. Notary Public,
personally appeared o~ the , who
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory e.ir 'r,a( be the person(s} whose name(s) isfare subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged to me thé he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their sighature(s) on t e instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executedthe instrument.

I certify under PENAL
is true and correct,

F PERJURY under the laws of (b State of California that the foregoing paragraph

S my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

Carrington Custom Loan Madification Agrecment $1092019_307 lmmlﬂlﬂ] ”] Elmm[l il HHHMT 00218448
Page §




R | B " A — —— S —

I T L AT < G P A T I 1o b BE, P AT T4 LT S S e L T ol LA EA A R 2 o] e ST LT TR R g XD, s LT ]

o3 oAir) At

T WL Lt o ek L A LAl

T e

= o v T LT

———

T T T T LEeTW: Er s Thr AN Dk S EARTA AL " Fr i YA SSERE LT

Erx_- I 34 LR PV § e Sl RIS

1915655087 Page: 6 of 7

A

— e
T MRS AL AT AT TS, A L DA 14 AN - SR Pl LTI MR N B I ST
v —— . —— — A — A S——

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other office completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed
the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

ST P ML T T ARG PO A TV I

State of California

County of __ Orange
On __5/29/19 before me,

ALEX J. SANTA MARIA

NOTARY PUBLIC,

Jill A. Fuller

personally appeared -

(Here msert name and title of the officer)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the

within instrument and a<¢powledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their avthorized capacity(ies),

and that by his/her/their sigiaiars(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)

acted, executed the instrument.

[ certify under PENALTY OF PERJUKY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoin,

and correct.

WITNESS my band and official seal.

Notary Public Signaure ALEX J. SANTA MARIA

P
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION

DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT

{Title or description of attached document)

(Title or description of attached document continued)

Number of Pages Document Date

CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER

O Individual(s)
0 Corporate Officer

(Title)
D Partner(s)
-in-Fact

fustee(s)
O Other

O Atte

ALEX J. SANTA MARIA
Notary Public - Galifornia
Orange County

(Notary Public Seal)

WS ITRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM

This form complies with current California statutes regarding notary
wording and, if rizeded’, should be completed and attached to the
document. Acknow!lzdoments from other states may be completed for
documents being sent (0'¢h ot siate so long as the wording does not

require the California notiry 15 violate Californga-rotary law.
State and County information st e State and County where
the document signer{s) personal’y. ypfeared before the rotary public for
acknowledgment.
Date of notarization the date {nat the sisner(s) personally appeared
i e same date the acnowicrdoment is completed.

ic must print his or her nanie 72 w.appears within his or her

il the name(s) of document signer(s) who peruonat';appear at the ume
of notarization,
Indicate the correct singular or piural forms by crossing off mcorrect forms
(i.¢. hafshefthey, isiare) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly
indicate this information may lead 1o rejection of document recording.
The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically
reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. 1f seal impression
smxdges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different
acknowledgment form.
Signature of the notary public must maich the signature on file with the
office of the county clerk.
< Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this
, acknowledgment is not misused or atiached to a different document.
** Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.
<+ Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity
is a corporate officer, indicate the tide (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary),
Securely attach this document to the signed document with a staple.

A 00 000 10O G A

5 Version

aragraph is true

e

5ty

Bt 2 B e AT R AR

-ioo 2

DS st =t Lo 24 b LT

A N LB

R TS L

P Y e e A T

R e T R A S PR T Y YoM

PIOLA Lo 20Tt SO RALG ] RT3 W B L PRSI 1 A I LT R s

pErTypren

B M o T L AL 2T L 1 3 EL TS LW A i L S LSS,



1915655087 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): DARRYL. HAITHCOX AND, RHONDA LYNN HAITHCOX HUSBAND AND
WIFE, AND AS JOINT TENANTS

LOAN NUMBER: 7000218443
LEGAL-DESCRIPTION:

The land . e¥erred to in this document is situated in the STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF COOK,
CITY OF CH.CAGQ, and described as follows:

THE SOUTH 142 07 LOT 26 AND THE NORTH 38 FEET OF LOT 25 IN FRANK DELUGACH'S
WALNUT WOODS SV’3DIVISION THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHEAST
QUARTER

AND THE SOUTH 10 ACRZS OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SAID SOUTHEAST

QUARTER OF
SECTION 11, TOWNSHIP 37 NC«1'M, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,

IN
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ALSO KNOWN AS: 331 5§ WHIPPLE ST, ¢ HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60612

Carrington Custom Loan Modification Agreement 01092019_307 Wlﬂlmﬂuﬂmmmmnmm

Page 6



